504805082 03/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4851814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID H BURKETT	01/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLCANO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	3721 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 500		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92130		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15418415	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587204095

Email: nwalker@volcanocorp.com

Correspondent Name: NANCY OVERLY=WALKER

Address Line 1: 3721 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:NANCY OVERLY-WALKERSIGNATURE:/NANCY OVERLY-WALKER/DATE SIGNED:03/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012P02330SUS03_Assignment_Burkett_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045111 FRAME: 0451

504805082

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

and assign, and transfer t	he entire and exclusive rig	tht, title, and interest in the following to	Koninklijke Philips N.V., having
a place of business at Hig	gh Tech Campus 5, Eindho	oven, 5656 AE, The Netherlands, its suc	cessors, assigns, and legal
representatives, including	g any nominees (collective	ely "the Assignee") my/our invention for	r which an application:
was filed on: Januar having Serial No.: 15/41	us on ry 27, 2017 8,415	ational Application No.	
and all rights in and to sa	iid application, and all othe	er United States, foreign and internation	al patent applications associated
therewith, based thereon,	, or claiming priority there	from including, but not limited to, any a	and all provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, co	ontinuations, continuations	s-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and	extensions thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto, an	d the entire and exclusive	right, title, and interest in and to any and	d all patents granted on these
applications.			
any and all Letters Paten legal representatives. I/We will provide my/ou extent. Upon request at t legal proceedings includinecessary, desirable, or othereto in the Assignee.	t when granted, solely to the r cooperation to enable the the expense of the Assigne ing patent prosecution action	fficials in the United States and in any a he Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that e Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, e.e., I/we agree to execute all papers, take ons and infringement actions, and do all d maintaining patents on the foregoing in the above rights.	of its successors, assigns, and title, and interest to the fullest all rightful oaths, testify in all other such acts which may be
i/we certify that i/we ha	ve the full right to convey	the above rights.	
1/24/2017	David H. Burkett	Dail H. B. Lat	-
Date		(sign name here)	, Assignor

RECORDED: 03/06/2018